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NOTICE OF JOB VACANCY
#22-71

An opportunity currently exists in the classified service with the Department of Law and Public Safety, Juvenile
Justice Commission, for applicants who meet the requirements specified below:

TITLE: Education Program Development Specialist 1

SALARY: $71,408.73 to $101,588.61

LOCATIONS: Juvenile Justice Commission Juvenile Justice Commission
Office of Education Office of Education
Costello Prep Residential Community Home ~ AND Southern Secure Residential
Tabernacle, New Jersey 08088 Egg Harbor City, New Jersey, 08215

(Travel between locations required for work responsibilities)
NUMBER OF POSITIONS AVAILABLE: One (1)

DUTIES: Under direction of a supervisory official in the Office of Education, Juvenile Justice Commission,
assists in the design, production, and delivery of curricula, training, program improvement, and related education
services to education agencies to ensure achievement of mandated goals and to meet existing and emerging needs;
performs mandated regulatory functions; under supervision, performs work of a professional nature in monitoring
and evaluating education programs in school districts statewide; performs other related duties as required.

REQUIREMENTS

EDUCATION: Graduation from an accredited college or university with a Master’s degree
in Education or related field as determined by the appointing authority. Applicants must submit proof of Master’s
degree completion with resume.

NOTE: Graduation from an accredited college or university with a Master's degree AND possession of a New
Jersey teacher's, supervisor's or school administrator's certificate issued by the State Board of Examiners and/or
other professional endorsement in a field determined by the appointing authority may be substituted for the above
education. Applicants must submit proof of Master’s degree completion and proof of New Jersey teacher's,
supervisor's or school administrator's certificate issued by the State Board of Examiners and/or other
professional endorsement Certification with resume.

EXPERIENCE: Three (3) years of experience in education programs in a school district or other educational
institution.

LICENSE: Appointee will be required to possess a driver's license valid in New Jersey only.

PREFERENCE: Preference will be given to candidates with School Social Worker, School Psychologist, or
Learning Disabilities Teacher-Consult certifications.

RESUME NOTE: Eligibility determinations will be based upon information presented in resume
only. Applicants who possess foreign degrees (degrees earned outside of the U.S.) are required to provide
an evaluation indicating the U.S. equivalency prior to the closing date. Failure to do so may result in your
ineligibility.

If qualified, please send a cover letter indicating interest in job vacancy announcement #22-71, proof of
Master’s degree and a New Jersey teacher's, supervisor's or school administrator's certificate (if applicable)
as indicated above, and a current resume on or before the closing date of January 27, 2022 to:

Juvenile Justice Commission
Office of Human Resources
-OR- Recruitment Officer
P.O. Box 107
Trenton, NJ 08625-0107

The “New Jersey First Act,” N.J.S.A. 52:14-7 (L. 2011, Chapter 70), requires new public employees to reside in the State of New Jersey within one (1) year of

employment. The Department of Law and Public Safety is an Equal Opportunity Employer and is committed to inclusive hiring and dedicated to diversity in our staff. We
strongly encourage people from all groups and communities to apply.

Recruitment Officer
jjcrecruitment@jjc.nj.gov
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